
Name Position E-mail Phone

Brett Scott
Superintendent/JrHi/H

S Prin. & AD
scottb@absarokee.k12.mt.us 406-328-4583

Jessica Griffin Elementary Principal griffinj@absarokee.k12.mt.us 406-328-4581
Tanya Lester Business Manager lestert@absarokee.k12.mt.us 406-328-4583

Name Position E-mail Phone
Casey Klasna Superintendent cklasna@columbus.k12.mt.us 406-322-5375
Jim Browning HS Principal jbrowning@columbus.k12.mt.us 406-322-5375
Joseph Morse MS Principal jmorse@columbus.k12.mt.us 406-322-5375

Katherine Dawe Elementary Principal kdawe@columbus.k12.mt.us 406-322-5371
Kari Econom Business Manager keconom@columbus.k12.mt.us 406-322-5375

Name Position E-mail Phone

Mark Ranstrom
County Supt./ 

Authorized Rep.
mranstrom@stillwatercountymt.gov 406-322-8057

Krystle Hatton-
Grover

Lead Teacher kgrover@fishtail.k12.mt.us 406-328-4277

Amber Lofing Business Manager alofing@fishtail.k12.mt.us 406-570-6633

Name Position E-mail Phone

Mark Ranstrom
County Supt./ 

Authorized Rep.
mranstrom@stillwatercountymt.gov 406-322-8057

Jennifer Adair Lead Teacher jadair@nye.k12.mt.us 406-328-6138
Amber Lofing Business Manager alofing@nye.k12.mt.us 406-570-6633

Name Position E-mail Phone

Dave Whitesell
Superintendent/      HS 

Principal
dwhitesell@pcsd5.org 406-633-2350

Mitch Ward 7-12 Principal mward@pcsd5.org 406-633-2350

Staci Truscott
Elementary/             JH 

Principal
struscott@pcsd5.org 406-633-2350

Lisa Reynolds Business Manager lreynolds@pcsd5.org 406-633-2350

Name Position E-mail Phone
Brent Lipp Superintendent blipp@rapelje.k12.mt.us 406-663-2215

Stephanie Zindler Business Manager szindler@rapelje.k12.mt.us 406-663-2215

Name Position E-mail Phone
Heather Jarrett Superintendent hjarrett@reedpoint.k12.mt.us 406-326-2245
Linette Purdum Business Manager lpurdum@reedpoint.k12.mt.us 406-326-3001

Reed Point Schools, District 9-9, P.O. Box 338, Reed Point, MT  59069

Stillwater County Schools Administration and Clerk Information
Absarokee Schools, District 52, 327 S. Woodard Ave., Absarokee, MT  59001

Columbus Schools, District 6, 433 N. 3rd Street, Columbus, MT  59019

Fishtail Elementary, District 13, 119 Easton Ave., Fishtail, MT  59028

Nye Elementary, District 31, 1970 Nye Road, Nye, MT  59061

Park City, District 5, P.O. Box 278, Park City, MT  59063

Rapelje Schools, District 32, P.O. Box 89, Rapelje, MT  59067
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